
 East Maine School District 63 2025-2026 School Calendar 
 

 
*School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal) - PreK - No School for Students - Parent Participation Events 
Gemini Middle School Report Cards: October 30, January 22, April 7, and year-end. 
Elementary School Report Cards: November 20, March 9, and year-end. 

August 14 Thursday No School for Students – Institute Day 

August 15 Friday No School for Students – Institute Day 

August 18 Monday No School for Students – Institute Day 

August 19 Tuesday First Full Day of Attendance for Students 

September 1 Monday  No School  

September 9 Tuesday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

September 23 Tuesday No School 

October 2 Thursday No School 

October 8 Wednesday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

October 13 Monday No School 

October 23 Thursday 1st Quarter Ends – Middle School 

November 12 Wednesday Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences 

November 13 Thursday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

November 13 Thursday 1st Trimester Ends – Elementary Students 

November 20 Thursday Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences 

November 21 Friday No School for Students – Parent/Teacher Conferences 

November 24 – 28 Monday - Friday No School 

December 1 Monday Classes Resume 

December 9 Tuesday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

December 19 Friday Last Day of Student Attendance Before Winter Vacation 

December 22 -  
January 2 

 No School 

January 5 Monday  Classes Resume 

January 14 Wednesday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

January 15 Thursday 2nd Quarter Ends – Middle School 

January 19 Monday No School 

February 12 Thursday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

February 16 Monday No School 

March 2 Monday 2nd Trimester Ends – Elementary Students 

March 10 Tuesday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

March 18 Wednesday Last Day of Student Attendance Before Spring Break 

March 18 Wednesday Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences 

March 19 Thursday No School for Students – Morning Parent/Teacher Conferences 

March 20 Friday No School 

March 23 – March 27  No School 

March 30 Monday Classes Resume 

March 31 Tuesday 3rd Quarter Ends – Middle School 

April 3 Friday No School 

April 15 Wednesday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

May 7 Thursday *School Improvement Day (Early Dismissal): Grades K - 8th; PreK see below 

May 25 Monday No School 

June 4 Thursday Last full day of school before summer vacation, providing no emergency 
days are used. 

June 5 Friday No School for Students – Records Day 


